West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) Pradhan Nagar Police Station 173 18 NSS Deput Sliguri Police Station 173 18 NSS	on'
1. Dist Sp.c. P.S. Readlyn Nog fear 2025 FIR No. 194 25 Date 20/03/25	ate
2.1) Act. 6.NS Sections 303(9) 12.17 (0) 1.212 (5) Date 20 03 125	
2.1) Act. B.N.S. Sections 303(2) 217(2) 211. (5) of W. Sections 21 of Minus of Sections	ind
iv) Others Acts & Coatter of the Coatter	h - 1
Date From Vol 2 12	
Time Period	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 20/05/25 Time To 35.5058.	
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s)	
5. Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and District Control of the	
5. Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 2. 5 Km (North earl) Beat No.	
(b) Address Champasarci Archal ps-fradhan Nagar (c) In case outside limit of this Palis as	••••
(5) in each obtained with Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S. District	
o. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name SI Amal Debnath	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(e) Passport No	
(f) Occupation Gont · Employee (Police) (g) Address Preadhan Nagan PS, Spc	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	****
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
O Hirealal Sahani (20) Sto 4. Pargu Sahani and owner of the volicle bearing leg. No. NGY/6473.	<u> -</u>
of the vehicle bearing leg. vo. WGy/6473.	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	•••

9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
O one white colour tata truck bearing Reg. NO WGY/643 loaded with River bed materials.	13
waded and kiver bed materials.	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	720
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Orcifinal Wreitten Complaind Whis treated as FIR is enclosed heree with	1eh
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up investigation / directed	e up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complains informant free of cost.	ant /
Signature of the Officer in-Charge Char	3
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Name: Usmit	tation

of the Complainant / informatic 20/03/15

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: can 20/03/25 at 11; 00 m.

Rank: No. Sinspectir In-Charge
Pradhan Nagar Police Station
Silipuri Police Commissionerate

To The Inspection-In-charge, Pradhan Nagar Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate.



Subject: F.I.R

Sir,

In producing herewith the following accused person namely Hiralal Sahani (28 yrs) S/O Late Pargu Sahani of Dakshin Palash, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling under arrest and the following articles under seizure viz :- (i) One white colour Tata Truck bearing Registration number WGY/6473 loaded with River bed materials under proper seizure list. I, SI Amal Debnath of Pradhan Nagar P.S, SPC do hereby lodge this Complaint against the the above noted arrested accused person namely Hiralal Sahani (28 yrs) S/O Late Pargu Sahani of Dakshin Palash, PS-Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling to the effect that on 19.03.25 at 21.25 hrs onwards I was engaged to perform RT Mobile van duty vide GDE No 1165 dated 19.03.24 and MCC No 509/25 dated 19.03.25. In course of my RT Mobile van duty at around 06.05 hrs on 20.03.25 I received a specific source information that one truck bearing Reg. No. WGY/6473 loaded with illegal River bed materials was coming towards Champasari side from Mahananda river Bed, under PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling without any valid documents. Accordingly, I informed the fact to you over mobile phone and as per your kind order and direction myself along with force had been to Champasari Anchal under PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling. At around 06.15 hrs we detained the said truck displaying number plate WGY/6473 loaded with illegal River bed materials at Champasari Road near Champasari Anchal under PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling and also found that the driver was inside the cabin of the said truck. On being asked he disclosed his name and identity as noted above. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of illegal river bed materials loaded in his vehicle. On further interrogation he disclosed that he with the help of his owner mines such river bed materials from Mahanda River by illegal means with a view to sell the same to their design customers for their illegal gain. Accordingly, I seized the above noted vehicle having registration number WGY/6473 leaded with illegally mining river bed materials under proper seizure list and subsequently arrested him after maintaining all formalities of arrest and brought to Pradhan Nagar PS for further investigation. The search and seizure was made in between 06.25 hrs to 06.50 hrs on 20.03.25 at the spot under the coverage of videography.

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I therefore, I pray before you that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be started against the arrested accused person namely Hiralal Sahani (28 yrs) S/O Late Pargu Sahani of Dakshin Palash, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling and the owner of the said seized vehicle having registration number WGY/6473 and arrange for its investigation.

Enclose: -

1. Memo of arrest and the written information regarding ground of arrest.

2. Original Seizure List with seized articles with one pen drive containing vediography of sezure time of search and seizure.

received on 20/03/25 at 07;25 hr mide Pradham Nager Ps GDE NO-1183 and storted Pradham Nager Ps come NO-194/250Hd. 80/03/25 2/12 (0) 512 (0) 506 2/12 2/160/08 sec 21 of Mines and minerals Ag and endorsed to of Goutom malita for its investigation.

Yours faithfully,

SI Amal Debnath Pradhan Nagar PS, SPC

Inspector-in-Charge Pradhan Nagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate